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This CARFAX Vehicle History Repert 9rovldl:d free of :harge I.W

:Lester Gienn. Bu[ck GMF
230 Route 37 £

Torms Rivér; N3 08753

' 1-B00-574-138%

o amemy,

Vehicle Inforrnation:

'} 2013 DODGE CHALLENGER RIT
VIiN: 2C3CDYBT1DH734268

COUPE

5.7L V8 SFI QOHY 18V

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

i Dodge Certified Pre-Owned

Standard Equipment | Safety Qplions

CARFAX Report Provided By: i

Lessten Glenn Buich GMC | Regular cif chenges

230 Route 37 E

Toms River, NJ 08753 : T T
1-800-674-1388 : Personal vehicle

www lesterglenn.cam

i 57 518 i.ast reportad odometer
eading

Thiz CARFAX Vehicie History Repor is based onily on Information suppiied to CARFAX and available as of 5/31/17 al 11:25:35 AM
(ED'T). Cther Information ahout this vehicta, including problems, riay not have been reporled to CARFAX. Use this repart as png
lmportant toat, along with a vehicle ingpeclion and tast driva, 1o make a betler decision about your next used car.

el 6, . § owmer 1
Thenumberof ownergisestimgted _ _
Year purchased C 2013
Type of Gwnar Persenal
Esllmated Ienglh of awnershap 3 yre. 9 Mo,
Owngd In the following stales/pravincas New Jersay
Ectimated mifes driven per year 15,1381
Last reponed odometer reading 57,518
;ﬁ’A;R;F‘[AJF! & HigTory , & owner 1
CARFAK guaranises the information in this sectton
. Guaranteed
-I Satvage | Junk | Rebullt | Fire | Flaod | Hall | Lamon ) . No Frobiam
Not Actual Mileage | Excesds Mechanlcat Limits : Guagantaed
GLUARANTEED - None of these malor title problems werg rapartad by @ state Deparimient of Motor Vehlcles
1l (DMV), If you find 1hat any of these tille problems were reported by a DMV and not inciuded! in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicla back.Register | View Terms | View Carlifigats
pat e v Ea i s Lo

https:/fwww.carfaxonline.com/cfim/Display_Dealer_Report.cfim?partner=AXX 0&UID=C... §/31/2017
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5| & owner 1
Nol all acadenls Hssues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss Mo lssues
No totsi (033 reported 1o CARTAX, Wi Reported
Structural Damage . Na laauaa
No siructural damege reported to CARFAX. ’
Airbag Deployment - Mo Issues
Mo airbag deploymant reparted to GARFAX, Reparted
Cdomatey Check m No Issues
No indicetion of an odameter roliback. Ineticated
Accident / Damage Accldant
Accident reporied on 01/24/2018, Reporied
Manufacturer Recall ) No Recalls
No opa racalia reported to CARTAX, Faporicd
Basic Warranty Warranty
Original werranty esiimeted to have axpirad, Expired
: e R a G e
CARFAMPEOC Hlstory Glossary
Pate: Mileagie:  Sourca: Comments:
ig,lim O8/21/0M3 & | asbar Clann Chryatar Pro.daluany Inepactinn somplatar
Hew Jorsey Jeep Dodge Trim ehecked
18,136/5 Torme River, NJ Washed/detallad washedidetailed
B )‘a’( 13 - 732-349—4200 :
5/28/17 - hasterglennchirysler.
(3 yrs. 9 Mo, __‘tom -
(B125/2013 10 Dealer invantory Vehicle offered for sala
o DOA52013 32 Lester Glenn Chryslar  Vehicle sold
- Jeep Dodge
ﬁertmed prmawmd Toms River, NJ
CHATSLE r BEOSE § o8 B - B T92-248-4200
lesterglannchryslor,
com
08/68/2013 New Jersey Titte issued or updated
Mator Vehicle Dept, Reglstration s3ued or renewed
Toms River, NJ Flral owner reporied
Tile #¥GD20132200173  Tiiad ot taigwitred 6
personal vehicle
Loan ar lien reporied
. Wehicle color noted as Silver
1142812013 5263 Lester Glenn Chrysler  Maintenance inspection complatad
Jeep Dedge Gil and fliier changed
Toms River, NJ Tires rolatg
732.349-420D
leslerglennchrysler.
com
D4/08/2014 11,390 Lester Glann Chrysler A flter replacad
Jeep Dodge Cabin sir filter replacad/cleansd
Toma River, NJ Ol and filler changed
7323494200 Tires rotated
lestarglennchrysler.
com
07i26/2014 18,785 Leeter Glenn Cheysler  Maintenance inspection completed
Jeap Dodge 16,000 mite servige performed
Toms River, NJ Booy electical system checked
TaA 31Q 1390 Ol ared By inwgd
5/31/2017

https:/fvwvw.ca:faxonlhle.conﬂcﬁnfDispIay_‘Dealcr_Rﬂport.cfm?parulcFA}O{_O&UIDﬂC..,
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leslerglennchrysier.
oM
08/08/2014 17431 Lester Glenn Chrysler  Body elactrical systam chacked
Joop Dotge
Toms River, NJ
7A2-349-4200
lesterglennchrysiar.
Y oGom
120172014 22533 Lester Glonn Chrysler  Maintenance inspection complated
Jeep Dodge 22,600 mlle sendco parformad
Toms Rivar, NJ Nilrogen Tl tires
732-349-4200 Oll and fllgar changed
lasterglannchrysler.
com
72412015 New Jersay Accident reported
Damage Report Irvolving right réar impact
Ba282015 28244 Ourisman Chryslor Maintenance inspection compleded
Dodas am janment chegked
Mexani'm ﬁgnmen{ pe?f%nneci
703-329-1600 Body lubricatad
aurfsmaitcdjalexandri  Four wheel alignment petformad.
a.comfindex. htm Tire condlilon and preseurna checked
Two whee! alignment patrformad
042812016 20,055 Leslet Gdenn Chrysler 30,000 mlle sendca, parformed
Jeep Dodge 7,500 mile service performed
Toms River, NJ Axles chacked
732-349-4200 Cabin air fitter replaced/cleaned
lesterglennchrysler. Bitforantial checked
com Engine checked
O and filter changed
Spark plup(s} replaced
052215 28,760 Lester Glenn Chryslar  Vehitie seqviced
Jaep Dodge
Toms Rivar, NJ
732-349-4200
leslerglenmchrysiar,
com
082272014 Lester Gienn Chrysier  Vahicls saryiced
Jaep Dodge
Toms Rivar, NJ
732-340-4200
lestarglannchrysler,
oom
06/22/2015 30,880 ‘Lester Glenn Chrysler  Malntanance inspection completed
Jeep Dodge Wheels checked
Toms River, NJ
732-349-4200
leslerglennchryslar.
oom ]
11/25/2045 37,312 Lester Glenn Chrysler  Manlenance inspeciion completed
Joap Dodge 7,600 mite servica perfgrmed
Toms River, NJ Computer reproprammed
7323484200 Qil and fiitar changed
lesterglennchrysiar,
oom '
05162016 44,249 Lesler Glenn Chiysler  Maintenance inspection completad
Jeap Dodge 45,000 mile sarvice performed
Toma River, NJ Of and filter changed
732-349-4200
lgsterglennchrysler.
. Lem
08/05/2016 47721 Loeter Glenn Chrysler  Malntenance inspection completed
Jeep Dodge Exterior trim checked
Torne River, NJ
732-348-4200
lesterglennchrysler.
Com

https:/:’wmv.carfaxonlinc.comfcﬁn/DiSpIayﬁDealer_Reportcﬁn?parmeFAXX_O&UID=C... 5/31/2017
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11172016 50,638 Lester Glenn Chryslker  Maintenance inspeclion completed
Jeep Dodge Ol and filter chanped
Toms River, NJ
732-545-4200
lestoarglonnchysler.
COm

1211212016 51,308 Lester Glenn Chiysler  Malntenance Inspectlon completed
Jeep Dodge Air fifler replaced
Tams River, NJ Brakes checked
732-345-4200
lostorglennchrysler.
£om )

Aol 7 56,190 Lester Glenn Chiysler  Maintenance inspection completed
Jeep Dodge Wheels checked

Toms River, N

732-349-4200

Rsterglennchrysier.

com

05M6/2017 57,025 Lesler Glenn Chiyster  Maihtenance Inspectlon completed
: Jeep Dodge Exterior trim checked
Toms River, NJ Ol and filter changad
T32-349-4200 Sleering/suspension checked
lesterglernchrysler.
com

et ettt

05/28/2017 57,518 Lester Glenn Chiyslor  Interlar frim ehacked
Jeep Dodge
Toms River, NJ
T32-348-4200
lesierglennchrysler.
com

0572627 Lester Glenn Chrygler  Vehicle offecsd for sals
Jeep Dndge
Toms River, NJ
T52-349-4200
lestergiennchrysler.
om

05/30/2017 Chiysgler Group Certifiod  Offorad for sala as a Dodge Certifiad Pre-
Deafer Owned Vehidle
Toms River, NJ

Cerllfication Includes:

Up lo 7-yearf100,800-mile Powertrain Limited
Warranty

3-tmonth/3,000-mite Maxtmum Care Wasranty
125-Foint inspaction

This vehicle's oil change histary, as reparted to
CARFAX, folfows the manufaciirer's ’

recommendation. Track your service history for
frae at myCARFAX .com.

Heve Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Genter at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, plaase visit aur Help Center at
wWWW,carfaxonling.com,

LY Glossary T Vit

TAR

Accldent / Damaga Indicator :
CARFAX recsives information abotd accidents in all 50 siates, the Dislrict of Columbia and Canada, Different information in
vehicle's history can Indicals an actldent or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test
vehicle, damage disciosure, collision repeir facifity and automotive recycler records. Nol every accident or damege event is reported
and nol all rapartad ara provided 1o CARFAX. Detalls aboul the zecident or damage avent whei repartad fo CARFAX (e.g. savarity,
impact location, sirbag deployment) sre included on the Vehicle History Repori. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle
inspeciion fram your daaler or an Independant mechanlc.

httpaa,’.’\'u'sﬁ\'ésarfaﬁonline:anm’aﬁnﬂ’Dinpluy_Daaier_Report:eﬁn?purtner—m‘i}{_(l&UID“G;= 5/31/30%7
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= Aceording to the Mationat Satsty Councll, Injury Facls, 2075 editlen, 8% of the 254 millien raglstered vehicies in the
1.8. were invgivad In an accldent in 2013, Over 74% of these were considerad minar or moderate.

~ CARFAX depends or many sources for ite accident  damaga data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 5131117 Bt 11:25:35 AM (EDT). New deta will result In a change ta this rapart.

. New Jersey Damaga Roports:
~ Do notinclude sn assessment of damage saverity
- Are required if tha estimated damage exceeds $500

CARFAX Weil Malntained - Regular Oil Changes

SANFAY igeniifics £ Al Maintalnad - Dagatar (il Fhanga® wshlele se having & eagilar ofl chanae history when all ils recommended
il changes, based on the vehige's malntenance schedule, have bean reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufaciurer's
schedule and agsumes nomal driving conditions. When an ¢ll change schedule is nof avallable, CARFAX may analyze reporied
service svents 1o detarmine what is typical for ine same make and model vehlcle. Dealers and serviog shops may publiah differant
recommeanded s.endce schedulea.

First Ownar
When the firat ¢wnar{s) obtalns a fille from a Departiment of Molor Vehacfea a4 proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an awnear as an Individual or business that possasseas and uses a vehicle, Mot all tlile fransactions represant
changes in ownarshlp. Ta provide eslirmated number of gwnars, CARFAX propriglary tachnology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
higtory. Estimatad ownership is available for vehiglos manufactured after 1981 and thled solely in the US inchling Puerlo Rico.
Dealsra somelimen opt 1 take awnarship of a vehicle snd e ragquinad ta in the fnlinwing atatas: Malne. Massachusetts, New Jorsey,
Ghio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dekots. Plazse consider this as you review a vehlcle's eslimaled ownership hlstory,

Title lssved
A state lasues a fitle 1o provide 3 vehicle ownar with proof of gwnership, Each tilke has a unique number. Each title or reglslrailun
record on @ CARFAX report does not necessarly indicata a change In awnership. In Canada, a regastrahon amnd bill of sale are uzed

as proof of ownarshlp

Follow Us: B3 facebouk.com/CARFAX 4 @CarfaxReports Ef CARFAX on Googlet

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SQURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION, THEREFORE, NOC
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY, CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR DMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT, CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS QR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTTES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITHLSS PUKR A PAH HUULAR PURPCSE. CARFAXE

© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All fights reserved.

Covered by Unliad States Pateni Mos, 7,113 853, 7,776,841, 7,606,512, 8 600 B23: 8,595.079; 8,606,048, 7 505 38,

§15117 112635 M-‘I (EDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 DODGE
CHALLENGER vehicle (VIN; 2C3CDYBT1DH734269), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX
and awvailable ae of 5/31/17 at 11:25 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature : Date

https:/fwerw.carfaxonline.com/cfin/Display_Dealer Report.cfm?partner=AXX _0&UYD=C... 5/31/2017



